
October 25, 2023 
 
WHEREAS, on November 9, 2022, the City Council authorized the ratification of a 
resolution for the construction services contract for an emergency contract to repair the 
pavement and its supporting sloped embankment of the 1300 block of North Cockrell Hill 
Road, in an amount not to exceed $1,211,088.00, by Resolution No. 22-1674; and 
 
WHEREAS, on July 6, 2023, Administrative Action No. 23-0749 authorized Change 
Order No. 1 to the construction services contract with Camino Construction, L.P. to 
excavate two test pits on the slopes next to the pavement, in an amount not to exceed 
$14,000.00, increasing the contract amount from $1,211,088.00 to $1,225,088.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, this action will authorize Change Order No. 2 to the construction services 
contract with Camino Construction, L.P. to add funding for the extra work to stabilize the 
slope next to the pavement at the 1300 block of North Cockrell Hill Road from Davis Street 
to Pinnacle Point Drive, in an amount not to exceed $576,128.50, increasing the contract 
amount from $1,225,088.00 to $1,801,216.50. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That an increase in the emergency construction services contract with 
Camino Construction, L.P. (Change Order No. 2) is authorized to add funding for the extra 
work to stabilize the slope next to the pavement at the 1300 block of North Cockrell Hill 
Road from Davis Street to Pinnacle Point Drive, in an amount not to exceed $576,128.50, 
increasing the contract amount from $1,225,088.00 to $1,801,216.50. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $576,128.50 (subject to annual appropriations) to Camino 
Construction, L.P. from the Street and Alley Improvement Fund, Fund 0715, Department 

PBW, Unit W222, Activity PB51, Object 3210, Program PBCUR050, 

Encumbrance/Contract No. CX-PBW-2022-00020125, Vendor 144735. 

 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


